Descripcion

BORA (1J2): 1.4 16V

BORA (1J2): 1.6
BORA (1J2): 1.6

BORA (1J2): 1.6 16V

BORA (1J2): 1.6 FSI
BORA (1J2): 1.8
BORA (1J2): 1.8 4motion

BORA (1J2): 1.8 T

BORA (1J2): 1.8 T

BORA (1J2): 2.0

BORA (1J2): 2.0 4motion
BORA (1J2): 2.3 V5

BORA (1J2): 2.3 V5
4motion
BORA (1J2): 2.3V5

BORA (1J2): 2.3 V5
4motion
BORA (1J2): 2.8 V6
4motion
BORA (1J2): 1.9 SDI

BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI
BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI
4dmotion

BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI

BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI
4motion

Ao de
fabricacion
03.2000 -
05.2005

10.1998 -
05.2005
08.2000 -
05.2005
05.2000 -
05.2005

01.2002 -
05.2005
10.1998 -
05.2005
02.1999 -
05.2005
05.2000 -
05.2005

03.2002 -
05.2005
10.1998 -
05.2005

04.2000 -
05.2005
10.1998 -
10.2000
12.1998 -
10.2000
10.2000 -
05.2005
10.2000 -
05.2005
03.1999 -
05.2005
10.1998 -
05.2005
10.1998 -
05.2005
11.1998 -
04.2002
09.2000 -
05.2005
09.2000 -
05.2005

KW CV
55 |75
74 101
75 102
77 105
81 110
92 125
92 125
110 150
132 180
85 115
85 115
110 150
110 150
125 170
125 170
150 204
50 68
66 90
66 90
74 101
74 101

CC  Cddigo de motor
1390 AHW, AKQ, APE,
AXP, BCA

1595 AEH, AKL, APF

1595 AVU, BFQ, BJH

1598 ATN, AUS, AZD,
BCB

1598 BAD

1781 AGN, BAF

1781 AGN

1781 AGU, ARX, AUM,
BAE

1781 AUQ

1984 APK, AQY, AZG,
AZH, AZJ, BBW

1984 AZH, AZ]

2324 AGZ
2324 AGZ
2324 AQN
2324 AQN
2792 AQP, AUE, BDE
1896 AGP, AQM
1896 AGR, ALH
1896 AGR
1896 ATD, AXR

1896 ATD



BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI
BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI

BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI
4dmotion
BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI

BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI
4dmotion
BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI

BORA (1J2): 1.9 TDI
4motion

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.4
16V

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.6

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.6

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.6
16V

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.6
FSI

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.8
4motion

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.8
T

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.8
T

BORA Variant (1J6): 2.0

BORA Variant (1J6): 2.0
4motion

BORA Variant (1J6): 2.3
V5

BORA Variant (1J6): 2.3
V5 4motion

BORA Variant (1J6): 2.3
V5

BORA Variant (1J6): 2.3
V5 4motion

BORA Variant (1J6): 2.8
V6 4motion

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9
TDI

10.1998 -
06.2001
12.1998 -
01.2002
02.1999 -
06.2001
11.2000 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
05.2000 -
05.2005
05.2000 -
05.2005
09.2001 -
05.2005
05.1999 -
05.2005
08.2000 -
05.2005
02.2000 -
05.2005

01.2002 -
05.2005
05.1999 -
05.2005
05.2000 -
05.2005
05.2002 -
05.2005
05.1999 -
05.2005

04.2000 -
05.2005
05.1999 -
10.2000
05.1999 -
10.2000
10.2000 -
05.2005
10.2000 -
05.2005
05.1999 -
05.2005
07.2004 -
05.2005

81

85

85

96

96

110

110

56

74

75

77

81

92

110

132

85

85

110

110

125

125

150

66

110

115

115

130

130

150

150

75

100

102

105

110

125

150

180

115

115

150

150

170

170

204

90

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1390

1595

1595

1598

1598

1781

1781

1781

1984

1984

2324

2324

2324

2324

2792

1896

AHF, ASV
AIM, AUY

AIM, AUY

ASZ

ASZ

ARL

ARL

AHW, AXP, BCA
AEH, APF

AVU, BFQ

ATN, AUS, AZD,
BCB

BAD
AGN
AGU, ARX, AUM
AuQ

APK, AQY, AZH,
AZ]

AZH, AZ]

AGZ

AGZ

AQN

AQN

AQP, AUE, BDE

AGR, ALH



BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9

TDI

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9

TDI 4motion

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9

TDI

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9

TDI

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9

TDI 4motion

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9

TDI

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9

TDI 4motion

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9

TDI

BORA Variant (1J6): 1.9

TDI 4motion
FOX (5Z1,5Z3): 1.2

FOX (5Z1, 5Z3): 1.2
FOX (521, 5Z3): 1.4

FOX (5Z1,573): 1.4 TDI
GOLF IV (1J1): 1.4 16V

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.6

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.6

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.6 16V

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.6 FSI

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.8

GOLF 1V (1J1): 1.8
4motion
GOLF IV (1J1):18T

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.8 T
GTI
GOLF IV (1J1): 2.0

GOLF 1V (1J1): 2.0
4motion

09.2000 -
05.2005
09.2000 -
05.2005
05.1999 -
06.2001
05.1999 -
06.2001
05.1999 -
06.2001
11.2000 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
05.2001 -
05.2005
05.2001 -
05.2005
04.2005 -

09.2010 -
04.2005 -
04.2005 -
08.1997 -
06.2005

08.1997 -
05.2004
08.2000 -
06.2005
02.2000 -
06.2005

01.2002 -
06.2005
08.1997 -
06.2005
05.1998 -
06.2005
08.1997 -
06.2005

08.2001 -
06.2005
07.1998 -
05.2004

10.2000 -
06.2005

74
74
81
85
85
96
96
110
110
40
44
55

51
55

74

77

81

92

92

110

132

85

85

101

101

110

115

115

130

130

150

150

55

60

75

70

75

100

102

105

110

125

125

150

180

115

115

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1198

1198

1390

1422

1390

1595

1595

1598

1598

1781

1781

1781

1781

1984

1984

ATD, AXR

ATD

AHF, ASV
AIM, AUY
AIM, AUY

ASZ

ASZ

ARL

ARL

BMD, CHFB
CHFA

BKR

BNM

AHW, AKQ, APE,
AXP, BCA
AEH, AKL, APF

AVU, BFQ, BJH

ATN, AUS, AZD,
BCB

BAD
AGN, BAF
AGN

AGU, AQA, ARZ,
AUM, AWD

AUQ

APK, AQY, AZG,
AZJ, BER

AZH, AZ]



GOLF 1V (1J1): 2.3 V5 08.1997 - 110 150 2324 AGz

10.2000

GOLF IV (1J1): 2.3 V5 12.1998 - 110 150 2324 AGz

4motion 10.2000

GOLF IV (1J1): 2.3 V5 10.2000 - 125 170 2324 AQN
06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1): 2.3 V5 10.2000 - 125 170 2324 AQN

4motion 06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1): 2.8 V6 03.1999 - 150 204 2792 AQP, AUE, BDE

4motion 06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1): 3.2R32  09.2002 - 177 241 3189 BFH, BML

4motion 06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.9SDI  08.1997 - 50 68 1896 AGP, AQM
06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1):19TDI  10.1997 - 66 90 1896 AGR, ALH
05.2004

GOLF IV (1J1):19TDI  07.1998 - 66 90 1896 AGR

4motion 04.2002

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.9TDI  09.2000 - 74 101 1896 ATD, AXR
06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.9TDI  09.2000 - 74 101 1896 ATD

4motion 06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1):19TDI  08.1997 - 81 110 1896 AHF, ASV
05.2004

GOLF IV (1J1):19TDI  12.1998 - 85 115 1896 AIM, AUY
06.2001

GOLF IV (1J1):1.9TDI  09.1999 - 85 115 1896 AIM, AUY

4motion 06.2001

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.9TDI  11.2000 - 96 130 1896 ASz
06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.9 TDI  11.2000 - 96 130 1896 ASz

4motion 06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.9 TDI  05.2000 - 110 150 1896 ATD, AXR
06.2005

GOLF IV (1J1): 1.9 TDI  02.2000 - 110 150 1896 ATD

4motion 06.2005

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):  05.1999 - 55 75 1390 AHF, ASV

1.4 16V 06.2006

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):  05.1999 - 74 101 1595 AIM, AUY

1.6 04.2002

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):  08.2000 - 75 102 1595 AIM, AUY

1.6 06.2006

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):  02.2000 - 77 105 1598 Asz

1.6 16V 06.2006

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):  01.2002 - 81 110 1598 Asz

1.6 FSI 06.2006

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):  05.1999 - 92 125 1781 ARL

1.8 4motion 06.2006



GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

18T

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

2.0

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

2.0 4motion

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

2.0 Bi-Fuel

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

2.3V5

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

2.3 V5 4motion

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

2.3V5

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

2.3 V5 4motion

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

2.8 V6 4motion

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9 SDI

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9TDI

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9 TDI 4motion

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9TDI

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9 TDI 4motion

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9TDI

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9TDI

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9 TDI 4motion

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9TDI

GOLF IV Variant (1J5):

1.9 TDI 4motion
NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 1.4

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 1.6

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 1.6

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 18T

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 18T

05.2000 -
06.2006
05.1999 -
06.2006

10.2000 -
06.2006
02.2002 -
06.2006
05.1999 -
06.2006
05.1999 -
06.2006
10.2000 -
06.2006
10.2000 -
06.2006
05.1999 -
06.2006
05.1999 -
06.2006
05.1999 -
05.2006
05.1999 -
04.2002
09.2000 -
06.2006
09.2000 -
06.2006
05.1999 -
06.2001
08.1999 -
06.2001
05.1999 -
06.2001
11.2000 -
06.2006
11.2000 -
06.2006
11.2001 -
09.2010
10.1999 -
09.2000
06.2000 -
09.2010
10.1999 -
09.2010
11.2001 -
06.2005

110

85

85

85

110

110

125

125

150

50

66

66

74

74

81

85

85

96

96

55

74

75

110

132

150

115

115

116

150

150

170

170

204

68

90

90

101

101

110

115

115

130

130

75

100

102

150

180

1781

1984

1984

1984

2324

2324

2324

2324

2792

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1390

1595

1595

1781

1781

ARL

AHW, AKQ, APE,
AXP, BCA

AEH, AKL, APF
AVU, BFQ

AGZ

AGZ

AQN

AQN

AQP, AUE, BDE
AGP, AQM
AGR, ALH

AGR

ATD, AXR

ATD

AHF, ASV
AIM, AUY

AIM

ASZ

ASZ

BCA

AWH

AYD, BFS
AGU, APH, AVC,

AWU, AWV, BKF
AWP, BNU



NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 2.0

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 2.3V5

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 2.5

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): RSI 3.2 4motion
(1C9)

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 1.9 TDI

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 1.9 TDI

NEW BEETLE (9C1,
1C1): 1.9 TDI

NEW BEETLE
Descapotable (1Y7): 1.4
NEW BEETLE
Descapotable (1Y7): 1.6
NEW BEETLE

Descapotable (1Y7): 1.8 T

NEW BEETLE
Descapotable (1Y7): 2.0
NEW BEETLE
Descapotable (1Y7): 2.5
NEW BEETLE
Descapotable (1Y7): 1.9
TDI

NEW BEETLE
Descapotable (1Y7): 1.9
TDI

PASSAT (3B2): 1.6

PASSAT (3B2): 1.8
PASSAT (3B2): 1.8
Syncro/4motion
PASSAT (3B2): 1.8 T
PASSAT (3B2): 2.0
PASSAT (3B2): 2.0
4motion

PASSAT (3B2): 2.3 VR5

PASSAT (3B2): 2.3 VR5
Syncro/4motion

01.1998 -
09.2010

10.2000 -
09.2010
07.2005 -
09.2010
04.2000 -
05.2001

01.1998 -
06.2004
02.2001 -
09.2010
07.2005 -
09.2010
01.2008 -
09.2010
01.2008 -
09.2010
01.2008 -
09.2010
09.2002 -
10.2010
07.2005 -
09.2010
06.20083 -
09.2010

07.2005 -
09.2010

10.1996 -
11.2000
10.1996 -
11.2000
10.1996 -
11.2000
10.1996 -
11.2000
04.2000 -
11.2000
04.2000 -
11.2000
10.1996 -
11.2000
10.1997 -
11.2000

85

125

110

165

66

74

77

55

75

110

85

110

74

77

74

92

92

110

88

88

110

110

115

170

150

224

90

101

105

75

102

150

115

150

100

105

101

125

125

150

120

120

150

150

1984

2324

2480

3188

1896

1896

1896

1390

1595

1781

1984

2480

1896

1896

1595

1781

1781

1781

1984

1984

2324

2324

AEG, AQY, AVH,
AZ], BEJ, BER,
BHP, CBPA

AQN

BPR, BPS

AXJ

ALH

ATD, BEW

BSW

BCA

BFS

AWU, AWV, BKF
AZJ, BDC, BEV,
BGD

BPR, BPS

AXR

BSW

ADP, AHL, ANA,
ARM

ADR, APT, ARG

ADR, APT, ARG

AEB, ANB, APU

ASU, AUZ

ASU

AGZ

AGZ



PASSAT (3B2): 2.8 V6

PASSAT (3B2): 2.8 V6
Syncro/4motion
PASSAT (3B2): 1.9 TDI

PASSAT (3B2): 1.9 TDI
PASSAT (3B2): 1.9 TDI

PASSAT (3B2): 1.9 TDI
Syncro/4motion
PASSAT (3B2): 1.9 TDI

PASSAT (3B2): 1.9 TDI
4motion
PASSAT (3B2): 2.5 TDI

PASSAT (3B2): 2.5 TDI
Syncro/4motion
PASSAT Variant (3B5):
1.6

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
1.8

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
1.8 Syncro/4motion
PASSAT Variant (3B5):
18T

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
2.0

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
2.0 4motion

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
2.3VR5

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion
PASSAT Variant (3B5):
2.8 V6

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion
PASSAT Variant (3B5):
1.9TDI

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
1.9TDI

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
1.9TDI

PASSAT Variant (3B5):
1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion

08.1996 -
11.2000
10.1996 -
11.2000
10.1996 -
11.2000
02.2000 -
11.2000
10.1996 -
11.2000
10.1996 -
11.2000
08.1998 -
11.2000
08.1999 -
11.2000
07.1998 -
11.2000
12.1998 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000
04.2000 -
11.2000
04.2000 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000
10.1997 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000
02.2000 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000
06.1997 -
11.2000

142

142

66

74

81

81

85

85

110

110

74

92

92

110

88

88

110

110

142

142

66

74

81

81

193

193

90

101

110

110

115

115

150

150

101

125

125

150

120

120

150

150

193

193

90

101

110

110

2771

2771

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

2496

2496

1595

1781

1781

1781

1984

1984

2324

2324

2771

2771

1896

1896

1896

1896

ACK, AHA, APR
ACK, AHA, ALG,
APR, AQD

AHH, AHU

AVB

AFN, AVG

AFN, AVG

AIM, ATJ

AT)

AFB, AKN

AFB, AKN

ADP, AHL, ANA,
ARM

ADR, APT, ARG
ADR, APT, ARG
AEB, ANB, APU
ASU, AUZ

ASU, AUZ

AGZ

AGZ

ACK, AHA, APR,
AQD

ACK, AHA, ALG,
APR, AQD

AHH, AHU

AVB

AFN, AVG

AFN, AVG



PASSAT Variant (3B5):  08.1998 - 85 115 1896 AJIM, ATJ]
1.9TDI 11.2000

PASSAT Variant (3B5):  08.1999 - 85 115 1896 AT)

1.9 TDI 4motion 11.2000

PASSAT Variant (3B5):  07.1998 - 110 150 2496 AFB, AKN

25 TDI 11.2000

PASSAT Variant (3B5): 12.1998 - 110 150 2496 AFB, AKN

2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion  11.2000

PASSAT (3B3): 1.6 11.2000 - 75 102 1595 ALz
05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 1.8 T 11.2000 - 110 150 1781 AWL, AWT

20V 05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.0 11.2000 - 85 115 1984 AZM, BFF
05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.0 11.2000 - 85 115 1984 Azm

4motion 05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.0 11.2001 - 96 130 1984 ALT
05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.3V5 11.2000 - 125 170 2324 AzZX
05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.3V5 11.2000 - 125 170 2324 AZX

4motion 05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.8 10.2000 - 140 190 2771 BBG

4motion 05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.8 11.2000 - 142 193 2771 AMX, ATQ

4motion 05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 4.0 W8 09.2001 - 202 275 3999 BDN

4motion 09.2004

PASSAT (3B3): 1.9 TDI 11.2000 - 74 101 1896 AvVB
05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 1.9 TDI 11.2000 - 96 130 1896 AVF, AWX
05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 1.9 TDI 11.2000 - 96 130 1896 AVF

4motion 05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.0 TDI 12.2003 - 100 136 1968 BGW
05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.5 TDI 11.2000 - 110 150 2496 AFB, AKN
05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.5 TDI 11.2000 - 110 150 2496 AFB, AKN

4motion 05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.5 TDI 05.2003 - 120 163 2496 BDG
05.2005

PASSAT (3B3): 2.5 TDI 01.2003 - 132 180 2496 AFB, AKN

4motion 05.2005

PASSAT Variant (3B6): 11.2000 - 75 102 1595 ADP, AHL, ANA,

1.6 05.2005 ARM

PASSAT Variant (3B6): 11.2000 - 110 150 1781 ADR, APT, ARG

1.8 T 20V 05.2005



PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.0

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.0 4motion

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.0

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.3 VRS

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.3 VR5 4motion

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.8 4motion

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.8 4motion

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

4.0 W8 4motion

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

1.9TDI

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

1.9TDI

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

1.9 TDI 4motion

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

20TDI

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.5 TDI

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.5 TDI 4motion

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.5TDI

PASSAT Variant (3B6):

2.5 TDI 4motion
SHARAN (7M8, 7M9,
7M6): 1.8 T 20V
SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 2.0

SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 2.0 LPG
SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 2.8 V6 24V
SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 2.8 V6 24V
4motion

SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 1.9 TDI
SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 1.9 TDI
SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M®6): 1.9 TDI 4motion

11.2000 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
11.2001 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
10.2000 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
09.2001 -
09.2004
11.2000 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
12.2003 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
11.2000 -
05.2005
05.2003 -
05.2005
01.2003 -
05.2005
09.1997 -
03.2010
09.1995 -
03.2010
04.2006 -
03.2010
04.2000 -
03.2010
04.2000 -
03.2010

09.1995 -
03.2010
04.2000 -
03.2010
04.2000 -
03.2010

85

85

96

125

125

140

142

202

74

96

96

100

110

110

120

132

110

85

85

150

150

66

85

85

115

115

130

170

170

190

193

275

101

130

130

136

150

150

163

180

150

115

115

204

204

90

115

115

1984

1984

1984

2324

2324

2771

2771

3999

1896

1896

1896

1968

2496

2496

2496

2496

1781

1984

1984

2792

2792

1896

1896

1896

ADR, APT, ARG
AEB, ANB, APU
ASU, AUZ

ASU, AUZ

AGZ

AGZ

ACK, AHA, APR,
AQD

ACK, AHA, ALG,
APR, AQD
AHH, AHU

AVB

AFN, AVG
AFN, AVG
AIM, ATJ

ATJ

AFB, AKN

AFB, AKN

AlLZ

ADY, ATM

ATM

AYL

AYL

17, AHU, ANU
AUY, BVK

AUY, BVK



SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 1.9 TDI
SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 1.9 TDI
SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 2.0 TDI
SHARAN (7M8, 7TM9,
7M6): 2.0 TDI

11.2002 -
03.2010
06.2005 -
03.2010
11.2005 -
03.2010
11.2005 -
03.2010

96

110

100

103

130

150

136

140

1896

1896

1968

1968

ASZ

BTB

BVH

BRT



